

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.864 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	24.04.2026	<u>HN, J</u> This Court, vide order dated 19.07.2024, allowed the writ petition, directing the respondents to continue the petitioners on contract basis, leaving it open to the concerned respondents to consider the cases of the petitioners for regularization as and when vacancy arises, provided the petitioners meet the required criteria for regularization. It is submitted that the Additional Commissioner of Kadapa Municipal Corporation has forwarded proceedings dated 17.10.2024 to the 3rd respondent, informing that three posts of Sanitary Inspectors are vacant till date, and has also forwarded the connected records for issuance of appropriate orders. The learned counsel for the petitioners now submits that the 3rd respondent has passed an order rejecting the cases of the petitioners. The learned counsel for the petitioners requests time to place the same on record.	Contd..

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Post the matter on 19.06.2026. PNS HN, J	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE